## RECEIVED

By Railroad Commission of Texas at 5:16 pm, Jun 26, 2020

Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. 5.14 (Cancels Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. 5.13)

## [N] CANCELLATION NOTICE

## **ARROWHEAD GATHERING COMPANY, LLC**

LOCAL TARIFF CONTAINING RATES FOR THE INTRASTATE TRANSPORTATION OF CRUDE PETROLEUM

This tariff is subject to, except as otherwise provided herein, the Rules and Regulations, filed with the Railroad Commission of Texas as, and published in, Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. **4.3** and supplements thereto and successive issues thereof. If any language herein modifies or conflicts with the general language on the same subject matter in the governing Rules and Regulations referenced above, the specific language in this tariff will control (unless exceptions are noted herein).

[N] This tariff is hereby cancelled.

EFFECTIVE: June 26, 2020

P-5 Operator ID: P- 363086; T-4 Permit Information: T-01276.

Arrowhead Gathering Company, LLC is the owner of the pipeline providing service under this tariff.

FROM RECEIPT POINT	<del>TO</del> <del>DELIVERY POINT</del>	RATE (Cents per Barrel)
Sacatosa, Maverick County	Pearsall Station, Frio County	<del>142.08</del>
Pipeline-connected Tank Batteries, Frio County	Pearsall Station, Frio County	<del>54.45</del>

## Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. 5.14 (Cancels Arrowhead Gath. Tariff No. 5.13)

GATHERING SYSTEM	RATE (cents per barrel)
Sacatosa, Maverick County	61.11

**Pumping Charge:** Where pumping service is performed by Arrowhead Gathering Company, LLC an additional charge of 21.78 cents per barrel will be made on all crude petroleum pumped directly into another carrier's system.

**Hand Run Gauging Fee:** There will be an additional charge of 21.78 cents per barrel on gathered crude petroleum which is hand run gauged.

**Explanation of Reference Marks**:

[N] New